
HONORARY GRADUATES BY SURNAME 

 

Al-Yabhouni, Ali Obaid, MBA SEUWash, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2012 

Alcorso, Claudio, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1995 

Allison, Dr Ian, BSc, MSc, PhD Melb, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2009 

Allison, Janelle, BA(Hons) Qld, GradDipLib&InfoSystems CSturt, MRegSc Qld, PhD  

QUT, HonDLitt Tas 
HonDLitt 2017 

Bacon, James Alexander, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2017 

Barnett, Cyril Harry, MA, MB, BChir, Camb, HonMD Tas, FRCS HonMD 1970 

Bennett, General Sir Phillip, AC, KBE, DSO, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2004 

His Majesty King Bhumibol Adulyadej of Thailand, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2002 

Bingham, Sir Eardley Max, Kt, QC, BCL Oxon, LLB(Hons), HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1992 

Blackburn, Sir Charles Bickerton, HonDSc Tas, KCMG, OBF, BA, MD, ChM, FRCP,  

FRACP, FRSM 
HonDSc 1958 

Blewett, The Hon. Dr Neal, AC, BA, DipEd, MA, DPhil Oxon, HonLLD Tas, FRHistS HonLLD 1998 

Borrie, Wilfred David, OBE, MA, HonDSc Tas, FASSA, FACE HonDSc 1975 

Bowden, Timothy Gibson, AM, BA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1998 

Boyce, Peter John, AO, MA WA, PhD Duke, HonDUniv Murd, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2006 

Bryden, William, CBE, MSc, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FRS HonDSc 1972 

Bugg, Damian John, AM, QC, LLB, HonLLD Tas, Fellow of the University of Tasmania HonLLD 2012 

Burbury, The Hon. Sir Stanley Charles, KCMG, KCVO, KBE, QC, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1970 

Burley, Sir Victor George, Kt, CBE, BE, HonDEng Tas, FIMechE, FIEAust, FIProdE,  

FIFST, FAIM 
HonDEng 2000 

Burley, Sir Victor George, Kt, CBE, BE, HonLLD Tas, FIMechE, FIEAust, FIProdE,  

FIFST, FAIM 
HonLLD 2006 

Byers, Peter, BCom Well, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2001 

Calvert, Ashton Trevor, BSc, HonDSc Tas, DPhil Oxon HonDSc 2000 

Cameron, Patricia, BA, MA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2016 

Cameron, Sir (Eustace) John, CBE, MA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1982 

Campbell, Enid Mona, OBE, LLB, BEc, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1990 

Carmichael, Allan, OAM, MBBS Monash, MD Melb, HonMD Tas, FRACP HonMD 2011 

Caro, David Edmund, OBE, AO, MSc, PhD, HonLLD Tas, FlnstP, FAIP, FACE HonLLD 1982 

Cartland, Sir George Barrington, CMG, BA, HonLLD Tas, FACE HonLLD 1978 

Casey, The Rt Hon. Richard Gardiner, Baron of Berwick and Westminster, KG, PC,  

GCMG, CH, DSO, MC, KStJ, MA, HonLLD Tas 
HonLLD 1966 

Cavanagh-Russell, Megan Peggy, DipMus, DipArts(Mus), GradDipMus TasCon,  

CertDalcroze Carnegie-Mellon, MEd, HonDLitt Tas 
HonDLitt 2009 

Challender, Stuart, AO, BMus Melb, HonDMus Syd, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1991 

Clark, John Richard James, AM, BA, MA, HonDLitt Tas, MA UCLA HonDLitt 2003 

Clarke, Allan Geoffrey, BSc, HonDSc Tas, DPhil Oxf HonDSc 2008 

Clifford, Robert Frederick, AO, HonDEng Tas HonDEng 1996 

Coaldrake, Maida Stelmar, BA, MA, PhD, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1997 

Cobbold, Arthur Frederick, AM, OBE, BSc, PhD Lond, HonMD Tas HonMD 2000 

Cocking, Janis Louise, BSc(Hons) Melb, HonDEng Tas, FTSE HonDEng 2014 

Conrad, Peter, BA, MA Oxon, HonDLitt Tas, FRSL HonDLitt 1993 

Copland, Sir Douglas Berry, KBE, CMG, MA, DSc, DLitt, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1959 

Courtney, Michael Charles Palliser, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1997 

Cowen, The Rt Hon. Sir Zelman, AK, GCMG, GCVO, KStJ, QC, DCL,  

HonLLD Tas 
HonLLD 1990 

Cox, The Hon. William John Ellis, AC, RFD, ED, BA, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2005 

Crawford, Sir John, AC, CBE, MEc, HonLLD Tas, FAIAS HonLLD 1971 



Croome, Rodney Peter, AM, BA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2019 

Curtis, Winifred Mary AM, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FLS HonDSc 1987 

Daniels, Verna Kay, BA Adel, DPhil Sus, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2001 

Doll, Sir William Richard Shaboe, OBE, DM, MD, DSc, HonMD Tas, FRCP, FRS HonMD 1975 

Dunn, Peter, AO, BSc(Hons), DSc Tas, FRACI, CChem  HonLLD 1997 

Eceles, Sir John Carew, MB,BS, MA, DPhil, HonDSc Tas, FRACP, FRSNZ, FAA, FRS HonDSc 1964 

Edwards, John Keith, AO, HonDEng Tas, FIEAust  HonDEng 2006 

Eslake, Saul Richard, Bec, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2012 

Evers, The Hon. Nicholas Clive Kurt, BA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2000 

Ewart, Rhonda Frances, HonMA Tas HonMA 2005 

Ferrall, Sir Raymond Alfred, Kt, CBE, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1999 

Field, The Hon. Michael Walter, BA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2000 

FitzGerald, Stephen Arthur, AO, BA, PhD ANU, HonDLitt Macq, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1993 

Flanagan, Richard Miller, BA, HonDLitt Tas, MLitt Oxon HonDLitt 2002 

Foot, Sir Geoffrey James, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1988 

Fujii, Kenroku, AO, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1998 

Fysh, Sir Hudson, HonDEng Tas, KBE, DFC, FRGSA, FR AeS, MInstT HonDEng 1971 

Gadsby, Hannah, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2021 

Gairdner, General Sir Charles Henry, GBE, KCMG, KCVO, CB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1967 

Gales, Nicholas, BSc, BVMS, PhD Murdoch, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2019 

Gilbert, Alan David, BA, MA ANU, DPhil Oxon, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1995 

Gough, Athol Vere AO, BA, Bed, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1992 

Green, David Headley, BSc, MSc, PhD Camb, HonDLitt Tas, DSc, FAA, HonFGSA HonDLitt 1994 

Green, Robert Geoffrey Hewett, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 1987 

Green, The Hon. Sir Guy Stephen Montague, AC, KBE, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1996 

Gumley, Stephen John, AO,  BE, MBA, HonDEng Tas, DPhil Oxf, GMQ AGSM,  

FIEAust, FAICD, FTSE, CPEng 
HonDEng 2010 

Hamengkubuwono X, Sri Sultan, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2015 

Harry, Ralph Lindsay, AC, CBE, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1990 

Hartnett, Brian, BSc (Hons) Exe, DipBusAdmin Manc.Bus, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2015 

Harwood, Gwendoline Nessie, AO, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1988 

Hobcroft, Rex Kelvin, AM, DipMus Melb, HonDLitt Tas, HonFSCM HonDLitt 2004 

Hughes, Phillip William, AO, BSc, DipEd, MSc Oxon, PhD NE, HonMD Tas, FACE,  

FACEA 
HonMD 1995 

Huxley, Sir Leonard George Holden, KBE, MA, DPhil, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FlnstP, FAA HonDSc 1962 

Isles, Keith Sydney, CMG, BCom, MA, MSc, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1968 

Jaeger, John Conrad, MA, HonDSc Tas, FAA, FRS HonDSc 1975 

Jao, The Hon. Tsung-i, GBM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2011 

Kania, Sir Harilal Jeksundas, BA, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1951 

Kerin, The Hon. John Charles, AM, BA UNE, BEc ANU, HonDRurSci UNE, HonDLitt  

UWS, HonDSc Tas, FAIAS, FTSE 
HonDSc 2001 

Kirby, The Hon. Dr Michael, AC, CMG, BA, LLB, BEc, LLM(Hons) Syd, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2017 

Knight, Sir Allan Walton, CMG, ME, BSc, BCom, HonDEng Tas, HonFIE Aust, FTS HonDEng 1990 

Koch, Christopher John, BA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1990 

Koesnowarso, Koesmarihati, BE, HonDEng Tas HonDEng 2009 

Kramer, Dame Leonie Judith, DBE, BA, DPhil, HonDLitt Tas, FACE, FAHA HonDLitt 1977 

Lake, Marilyn Lee, BA, MA, HonDLitt Tas, PhD Monash HonDLitt 2000 

Lazenby, Alec, AO, MSc Wales, MA, PhD, ScD Camb, HonDRurSc NE, HonLLD Tas,  

FTS, FIBiol 
HonLLD 1992 

Le Grew, Daryl John, BArch, MArch Melb, HonDLitt Tas, FAIM HonDLitt 2010 



Lickiss, Norelle, AO, BSc(Med)Hons, MB, BS, MD Syd, HonMD Tas, MRCP, MRACP,  

FRACP 
HonMD 2020 

Lim, Jimmy  Cheok Siang, BArch NSW, HonDSc Tas, APAM, FRAIA, RIBA HonDSc 2008 

Lloyd, Sir (John) Peter (Daniel), MA Oxf, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1986 

Lowenthal, Raymond Michael, HonMD Tas HonMD 2018 

Lu, Zhan Gong, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2004 

Macbeath, Alexander, CBE, MA, LLD, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1961 

Mallett, Mary Frances, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2001 

Mansfield, Janet, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2004 

Mattingley, Christobel, AM, BA(Hons), HonDLitt Tas, DUniv S.Aust HonDLitt 2015 

McCracken, Kenneth Gordon, AO, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FTS, FAA HonDSc 1990 

Mclntyre, Archibald Keverall, MB,BS, DSc, HonMD Tas, FAA HonMD 1978 

Mclntyre, Sir Laurence Rupert, AC, CBE, MA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1975 

McNicol, Donald, BA Adel, PhD Camb, HonLLD Tas, FAPsS, FRSA HonLLD 2003 

Menzies, The Rt. Hon Sir Robert Gordon, KT, AK, CH, QC, FRS, LLM, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1958 

Murphy, Graeme, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1990 

Murphy, Sir Alexander Paterson, MC, MB, HonDSc Tas, ChM, FRCP, FRACP HonDSc 1958 

Neill, Bruce William, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2021 

Nevin, Robyn Anne, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1999 

Nicholls, John Graham, HonDSc Tas, FRS HonDSc 1995 

Norton, Dan, BAgSc(hons) Melb, MEc UNE, PhD NthCarolinaState, HonLLD Tas,  

FAICD 
HonLLD 2013 

Norwawi, Effendi, BA(Hons), HonLLD Tas, FGBK, DPMS, JBS, KMN, PPB HonLLD 1998 

O’Flaherty, Coleman Anthony, BE NUI, MS, PhD Iowa State, HonLLD Tas, CEng,  

FIEAust, FICE, FIHT, FCIT, FRSA 
HonLLD 1994 

Olley, June Norma, AM, PhD, DSc Lond, HonDSc Tas, FIFST, FAIFST, FTS HonDSc 1989 

Parapak, Jonathan Limbong, BE, MEngSc, HonDSc Tas, Hon DHum OBU HonDSc 2008 

Parker, The Rt Hon. Baron of Waddington, PC, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1961 

Parker, Sir Douglas William Leigh, OBE, MB, HonMSc Tas, ChM, MChOrth, FRCS  

Edin, FRACS 
HonMSc 1973 

Paton, Sir George Whitecross, MA, BA, BCL, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1963 

Pitman, Edwin James George, BSc, MA, HonDSc Tas, FIMS, FAA HonDSc 1977 

Plimsoll, Sir James, AC, CBE, HonDScEcon Syd, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1987 

Reece, The Hon. Eric Elliott, AC, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1976 

Rees, Dr Lloyd Frederic, AC, CMG, HonDLitt Syd, HonDLitt Tas, HonFRAIA,  

HonFRAS 
HonDLitt 1984 

Reynolds, Henry, BA(Hons), MA, HonDLitt Tas, DLitt JCU HonDLitt  1998 

Rich, David, MA, PhD Camb, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2013 

Roberts, Bernard Knyvet, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2005 

Roberts, Roderick James, BEc, CertEd Tas, MBA NSW, HonLLD Tas, FAICD HonLLD 2012 

Robertson, Sir Rutherford Ness, AC, CMG, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FAA, FRS HonDSc 1965 

Rose, Dennis, AM, QC, LLB HonLLD Tas, BA Oxf, AMusA HonLLD 2007 

Scott, Peter, AO, OBE, MSc(Econ), PhD, HonLLD Tas, FASSA, HonFAIUS, FANZAAS HonLLD 1983 

Scott, Margaret Daphne, MA Camb, PhD, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1999 

Sculthorpe, Peter Joshua, OBE, BMus, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1980 

Sedivka, Jan Boleslav, AM, MDipMus, HonDLitt Tas, FTCL, MACE HonDLitt 1988 

Smith, Peter Warnock, DipAppChem, BSc, HonDSc Tas, PhD Lond, FRACI, FANZAAS,  

AMAIMM 
HonDSc 2011 

Somerset, Sir Henry Beaufort, CBE, MSc, HonDSc Tas, FRACA, FTS, MAIMM HonDSc 1973 

Stoddart, Michael, BSc, PhD, DSc Aberdeen, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2013 



Stones, Elsie Margaret, AM, MBE, HonDSc Louisiana, HonDSc Melb, HonDUniv  

Swinburne, HonDLitt Tas 
HonDLitt 2008 

Sunderland, Sir Sydney, CMG, DSc, DMed, HonMD Tas, MB, BS, FRACP, FRACS,  

FAA 
HonMD 1970 

Symonds, Philip Alexander, PSM, BSc Tas, HonDSc Syd  HonDSc 2009 

Tate, Senator the Hon. Michael Carter, AO, LLB, MA Oxon, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1992 

Thomson, Rodney, MA Melb, PhD Syd, DLitt Melb, HonDLitt Tas, LMusA, FAHA,  

FRHISTS, FSA, FMAA, FTCL 
HonDlitt 2017 

Townsley, Wilfred Asquith, AO, BA Birm, DipEd Lond, MA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2002 

Trendall, Arthur Dale, AC, CMG, MA, DLitt, HonDLitt Tas, FSA, FBA, FAHA HonDLitt 1979 

Tunku Abdul Aziz bin Tunku Ibrahim, BA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2011 

Underwood, The Hon. Justice Peter George, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2001 

Vertigan, Michael John, AC, Bec, HonLLD Tas, PhD Berkeley HonLLD 2006 

Warren, David Mark, BSc, HonDSc Tas, MAIP, MAICD HonDSc 2008 

Waters, Donald Matthew, AM, MSc Wales, HonLLD Tas, Extra Master Mariner HonLLD 2008 

Waterworth, Eric Newham, HonMSc Tas HonMSc 1987 

Wendell Smith, Colin Peter, MBBS, PhD, HonLLD Tas, DObst, RCOG, FACE,  

FRACOG 
HonLLD 1993 

White, Sharon Lee ASM, BHlthSc(Paramedic) VU, GradCertClinicalEd CSturt,  

GradCertRes, HonMD Tas, MPET, MEd Deakin 
HonMD 2020 

Whittle, Geoffrey, BA(Hons), PhD, HonDSc Tas, FRSNZ HonDSc 2017 

Wielebinski, Richard, BE, ME, HonDEng Tas, PhD Camb, HonDSc UMK,  

HonDUniv UJ 
HonDEng 2008 

Wigglesworth, Eric Clifford, AM, BSc, DipEd Leeds, MSc, DAppSc Melb, HonMD Tas HonMD 1998 

Wilson, Sir Roland, KBE, BCom, DPhil, PhD, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1969 

Woodberry, Joan Merle, AM, BA, DipEd Syd, MA, MHum, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2000 

Ye, Jun, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2012 

 

 

HONORARY GRADUATES BY DATE 1951-2021 

 

Kania, Sir Harilal Jeksundas, BA, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1951 

Blackburn, Sir Charles Bickerton, HonDSc Tas, KCMG, OBF, BA, MD, ChM, FRCP,  

FRACP, FRSM 
HonDSc 1958 

Menzies, The Rt. Hon Sir Robert Gordon, KT, AK, CH, QC, FRS, LLM, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1958 

Murphy, Sir Alexander Paterson, MC, MB, HonDSc Tas, ChM, FRCP, FRACP HonDSc 1958 

Copland, Sir Douglas Berry, KBE, CMG, MA, DSc, DLitt, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1959 

Macbeath, Alexander, CBE, MA, LLD, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1961 

Parker, Rt Hon. Baron of Waddington, PC, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1961 

Huxley, Sir Leonard George Holden, KBE, MA, DPhil, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FlnstP, FAA HonDSc 1962 

Paton, Sir George Whitecross, MA, BA, BCL, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1963 

Eceles, Sir John Carew, MB,BS, MA, DPhil, HonDSc Tas, FRACP, FRSNZ, FAA, FRS HonDSc 1964 

Robertson, Sir Rutherford Ness, AC, CMG, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FAA, FRS HonDSc 1965 

Casey, The Rt Hon. Richard Gardiner, Baron of Berwick and Westminster, KG, PC,  

GCMG, CH, DSO, MC, KStJ, MA, HonLLD Tas 
HonLLD 1966 

Gairdner, General Sir Charles Henry, GBE, KCMG, KCVO, CB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1967 

Isles, Keith Sydney, CMG, BCom, MA, MSc, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1968 

Wilson, Sir Roland, KBE, BCom, DPhil, PhD, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1969 

Barnett, Cyril Harry, MA, MB, BChir, Camb, HonMD Tas, FRCS HonMD 1970 

Burbury, The Hon. Sir Stanley Charles, KCMG, KCVO, KBE, QC, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1970 

Sunderland, Sir Sydney, CMG, DSc, DMed, HonMD Tas, MB, BS, FRACP, FRACS,  

FAA 
HonMD 1970 



Crawford, Sir John, AC, CBE, MEc, HonLLD Tas, FAIAS HonLLD 1971 

Fysh, Sir Hudson, HonDEng Tas, KBE, DFC, FRGSA, FR AeS, MInstT HonDEng 1971 

Bryden, William, CBE, MSc, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FRS HonDSc 1972 

Parker, Sir Douglas William Leigh, OBE, MB, HonMSc Tas, ChM, MChOrth, FRCS  

Edin, FRACS 
HonMSc 1973 

Somerset, Sir Henry Beaufort, CBE, MSc, HonDSc Tas, FRACA, FTS, MAIMM HonDSc 1973 

Borrie, Wilfred David, OBE, MA, HonDSc Tas, FASSA, FACE HonDSc 1975 

Doll, Sir William Richard Shaboe, OBE, DM, MD, DSc, HonMD Tas, FRCP, FRS HonMD 1975 

Jaeger, John Conrad, MA, HonDSc Tas, FAA, FRS HonDSc 1975 

Mclntyre, Sir Laurence Rupert, AC, CBE, MA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1975 

Reece, The Hon. Eric Elliott, AC, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1976 

Kramer, Dame Leonie Judith, DBE, BA, DPhil, HonDLitt Tas, FACE, FAHA HonDLitt 1977 

Pitman, Edwin James George, BSc, MA, HonDSc Tas, FIMS, FAA HonDSc 1977 

Cartland, Sir George Barrington, CMG, BA, HonLLD Tas, FACE HonLLD 1978 

Mclntyre, Archibald Keverall, MB,BS, DSc, HonMD Tas, FAA HonMD 1978 

Trendall, Arthur Dale, AC, CMG, MA, DLitt, HonDLitt Tas, FSA, FBA, FAHA HonDLitt 1979 

Sculthorpe, Peter Joshua, OBE, BMus, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1980 

Cameron, Sir (Eustace) John, CBE, MA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1982 

Caro, David Edmund, OBE, AO, MSc, PhD, HonLLD Tas, FlnstP, FAIP, FACE HonLLD 1982 

Scott, Peter, AO, OBE, MSc(Econ), PhD, HonLLD Tas, FASSA, HonFAIUS, FANZAAS HonLLD 1983 

Rees, Dr Lloyd Frederic, AC, CMG, HonDLitt Syd, HonDLitt Tas, HonFRAIA,  

HonFRAS 
HonDLitt 1984 

Lloyd, Sir (John) Peter (Daniel), MA Oxf, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1986 

Curtis, Winifred Mary AM, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FLS HonDSc 1987 

Green, Robert Geoffrey Hewett, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 1987 

Plimsoll, Sir James, AC, CBE, HonDScEcon Syd, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1987 

Waterworth, Eric Newham, HonMSc Tas HonMSc 1987 

Foot, Sir Geoffrey James, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1988 

Harwood, Gwendoline Nessie, AO, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1988 

Sedivka, Jan Boleslav, AM, MDipMus, HonDLitt Tas, FTCL, MACE HonDLitt 1988 

Olley, June Norma, AM, PhD, DSc Lond, HonDSc Tas, FIFST, FAIFST, FTS HonDSc 1989 

Campbell, Enid Mona, OBE, LLB, BEc, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1990 

Cowen, The Rt Hon. Sir Zelman, AK, GCMG, GCVO, KStJ, QC, DCL,  

HonLLD Tas 
HonLLD 1990 

Harry, Ralph Lindsay, AC, CBE, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1990 

Knight, Sir Allan Walton, CMG, ME, BSc, BCom, HonDEng Tas, HonFIE Aust, FTS HonDEng 1990 

Koch, Christopher John, BA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1990 

McCracken, Kenneth Gordon, AO, PhD, HonDSc Tas, FTS, FAA HonDSc 1990 

Murphy, Graeme, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1990 

Challender, Stuart, AO, BMus Melb, HonDMus Syd, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1991 

Bingham, Sir Eardley Max, Kt, QC, BCL Oxon, LLB(Hons), HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1992 

Gough, Athol Vere AO, BA, Bed, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1992 

Lazenby, Alec, AO, MSc Wales, MA, PhD, ScD Camb, HonDRurSc NE, HonLLD Tas,  

FTS, FIBiol 
HonLLD 1992 

Tate, Senator the Hon. Michael Carter, AO, LLB, MA Oxon, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1992 

Conrad, Peter, BA, MA Oxon, HonDLitt Tas, FRSL HonDLitt 1993 

FitzGerald, Stephen Arthur, AO, BA, PhD ANU, HonDLitt Macq, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1993 

Wendell Smith, Colin Peter, MBBS, PhD, HonLLD Tas, DObst, RCOG, FACE,  

FRACOG 
HonLLD 1993 

Green, David Headley, BSc, MSc, PhD Camb, HonDLitt Tas, DSc, FAA, HonFGSA HonDLitt 1994 



O’Flaherty, Coleman Anthony, BE NUI, MS, PhD Iowa State, HonLLD Tas, CEng,  

FIEAust, FICE, FIHT, FCIT, FRSA 
HonLLD 1994 

Alcorso, Claudio, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1995 

Gilbert, Alan David, BA, MA ANU, DPhil Oxon, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1995 

Hughes, Phillip William, AO, BSc, DipEd, MSc Oxon, PhD NE, HonMD Tas, FACE,  

FACEA 
HonMD 1995 

Nicholls, Professor John Graham, HonDSc Tas, FRS HonDSc 1995 

Clifford, Robert Frederick, AO, HonDEng Tas HonDEng 1996 

Green, The Hon. Sir Guy Stephen Montague, AC, KBE, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1996 

Boyce, Peter John, AO, MA WA, PhD Duke, HonDUniv Murd, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1997 

Coaldrake, Maida Stelmar, BA, MA, PhD, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1997 

Courtney, Michael Charles Palliser, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1997 

Dunn, Peter, AO, BSc(Hons), DSc Tas, FRACI, CChem  HonLLD 1997 

Blewett, The Hon. Dr Neal, AC, BA, DipEd, MA, DPhil Oxon, HonLLD Tas, FRHistS HonLLD 1998 

Bowden, Timothy Gibson, AM, BA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1998 

Fujii, Kenroku, AO, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 1998 

Norwawi, Effendi, BA(Hons), HonLLD Tas, FGBK, DPMS, JBS, KMN, PPB HonLLD 1998 

Reynolds, Henry, BA(Hons), MA, HonDLitt Tas, DLitt JCU HonDLitt  1998 

Wigglesworth, Eric Clifford, AM, BSc, DipEd Leeds, MSc, DAppSc Melb, HonMD Tas HonMD 1998 

Ferrall, Sir Raymond Alfred, Kt, CBE, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1999 

Nevin, Robyn Anne, AM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1999 

Scott, Margaret Daphne, MA Camb, PhD, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 1999 

Burley, Sir Victor George, Kt, CBE, BE, HonDEng Tas, FIMechE, FIEAust, FIProdE,  

FIFST, FAIM 
HonDEng 2000 

Calvert, Ashton Trevor, BSc, HonDSc Tas, DPhil Oxon HonDSc 2000 

Cobbold, Arthur Frederick, AM, OBE, BSc, PhD Lond, HonMD Tas HonMD 2000 

Evers, The Hon. Nicholas Clive Kurt, BA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2000 

Field, The Hon. Michael Walter, BA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2000 

Lake, Marilyn Lee, BA, MA, HonDLitt Tas, PhD Monash HonDLitt 2000 

Woodberry, Joan Merle, AM, BA, DipEd Syd, MA, MHum, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2000 

Byers, Peter, BCom Well, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2001 

Daniels, Verna Kay, BA Adel, DPhil Sus, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2001 

Kerin, The Hon.. John Charles, AM, BA UNE, BEc ANU, HonDRurSci UNE, HonDLitt  

UWS, HonDSc Tas, FAIAS, FTSE 
HonDSc 2001 

Mallett, Mary Frances, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2001 

Underwood, The Hon. Justice Peter George, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2001 

His Majesty King Bhumibol Adulyadej of Thailand, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2002 

Flanagan, Richard Miller, BA, HonDLitt Tas, MLitt Oxon HonDLitt 2002 

Townsley, Wilfred Asquith, AO, BA Birm, DipEd Lond, MA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2002 

Clark, John Richard James, AM, BA, MA, HonDLitt Tas, MA UCLA HonDLitt 2003 

McNicol, Donald, BA Adel, PhD Camb, HonLLD Tas, FAPsS, FRSA HonLLD 2003 

Bennett, General Sir Phillip, AC, KBE, DSO, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2004 

Hobcroft, Rex Kelvin, AM, DipMus Melb, HonDLitt Tas, HonFSCM HonDLitt 2004 

Lu, Zhan Gong, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2004 

Mansfield, Janet, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2004 

Cox, The Hon. Mr William John Ellis, AC, RFD, ED, BA, LLB, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2005 

Ewart, Rhonda Frances, HonMA Tas HonMA 2005 

Roberts, Bernard Knyvet, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2005 

Burley, Sir Victor George, Kt, CBE, BE, HonLLD Tas, FIMechE, FIEAust, FIProdE,  

FIFST, FAIM 
HonLLD 2006 



Edwards, John Keith, AO, HonDEng Tas, FIEAust  HonDEng 2006 

Vertigan, Michael John, AC, Bec, HonLLD Tas, PhD Berkeley HonLLD 2006 

Rose, Dennis, AM, QC, LLB HonLLD Tas, BA Oxf, AMusA HonLLD 2007 

Clarke, Allan Geoffrey, BSc, HonDSc Tas, DPhil Oxf HonDSc 2008 

Lim, Jimmy  Cheok Siang, BArch NSW, HonDSc Tas, APAM, FRAIA, RIBA HonDSc 2008 

Parapak, Jonathan Limbong, BE, MEngSc, HonDSc Tas, Hon DHum OBU HonDSc 2008 

Stones, Elsie Margaret, AM, MBE, HonDSc Louisiana, HonDSc Melb, HonDUniv  

Swinburne, HonDLitt Tas 
HonDLitt 2008 

Warren, David Mark, BSc, HonDSc Tas, MAIP, MAICD HonDSc 2008 

Waters, Donald Matthew, AM, MSc Wales, HonLLD Tas, Extra Master Mariner HonLLD 2008 

Wielebinski, Richard, BE, ME, HonDEng Tas, PhD Camb, HonDSc UMK,  

HonDUniv UJ 
HonDEng 2008 

Allison, Dr Ian, BSc, MSc, PhD Melb, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2009 

Cavanagh-Russell, Megan Peggy, DipMus, DipArts(Mus), GradDipMus TasCon,  

CertDalcroze Carnegie-Mellon, MEd, HonDLitt Tas 
HonDLitt 2009 

Koesnowarso, Koesmarihati, BE, HonDEng Tas HonDEng 2009 

Symonds, Philip Alexander, PSM, BSc Tas, HonDSc Syd  HonDSc 2009 

Gumley, Stephen John, AO,  BE, MBA, HonDEng Tas, DPhil Oxf, GMQ AGSM,  

FIEAust, FAICD, FTSE, CPEng 
HonDEng 2010 

Le Grew, Daryl John, BArch, MArch Melb, HonDLitt Tas, FAIM HonDLitt 2010 

Carmichael, Allan, OAM, MBBS Monash, MD Melb, HonMD Tas, FRACP HonMD 2011 

Jao, The Hon. Tsung-i, GBM, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2011 

Smith, Peter Warnock, DipAppChem, BSc, HonDSc Tas, PhD Lond, FRACI, FANZAAS,  

AMAIMM 
HonDSc 2011 

Tunku Abdul Aziz bin Tunku Ibrahim, BA, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2011 

Bugg, Damian John, AM, QC, LLB, HonLLD Tas, Fellow of the University of Tasmania HonLLD 2012 

Eslake, Saul Richard, Bec, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2012 

Roberts, Roderick James, BEc, CertEd Tas, MBA NSW, HonLLD Tas, FAICD HonLLD 2012 

Ye, Jun, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2012 

Norton, Dan, BAgSc(hons) Melb, MEc UNE, PhD NthCarolinaState, HonLLD Tas,  

FAICD 
HonLLD 2013 

Rich, David, MA, PhD Camb, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2013 

Stoddart, Michael, BSc, PhD, DSc Aberdeen, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2013 

Cocking, Janis Louise, BSc(Hons) Melb, HonDEng Tas, FTSE HonDEng 2014 

Hamengkubuwono X, Sri Sultan, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2015 

Hartnett, Brian, BSc (Hons) Exe, DipBusAdmin Manc.Bus, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2015 

Mattingley, Christobel AM, BA(Hons), HonDLitt Tas, DUniv S.Aust HonDLitt 2015 

Cameron, Patricia, BA, MA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2016 

Bacon, James Alexander, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2017 

Kirby, The Hon. Dr Michael, AC, CMG, BA, LLB, BEc, LLM(Hons) Syd, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2017 

Thomson, Rodney, MA Melb, PhD Syd, DLitt Melb, HonDLitt Tas, LMusA, FAHA,  

FRHISTS, FSA, FMAA, FTCL 
HonDlitt 2017 

Whittle, Geoffrey, BA(Hons), PhD, HonDSc Tas, FRSNZ HonDSc 2017 

Lowenthal, Raymond Michael, HonMD Tas HonMD 2018 

Croome, Rodney Peter, AM, BA, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2019 

Gales, Nicholas, BSc, BVMS, PhD Murdoch, HonDSc Tas HonDSc 2019 

White, Sharon Lee ASM, BHlthSc(Paramedic) VU, GradCertClinicalEd CSturt,  

GradCertRes HonMD Tas, MPET, MEd Deakin 
HonMD 2020 

Lickiss, Norelle, AO, BSc(Med)Hons, MB, BS, MD Syd, HonMD Tas, MRCP, MRACP, 

FRACP 
HonMD 2020 

Neill, Bruce William, HonLLD Tas HonLLD 2021 



Gadsby, Hannah, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2021 

Bird, Carmel, HonDLitt Tas HonDLitt 2022 

 


